approximate amount of $1,000,000.  The project must be approved by the governing body of the 

locality in which the project is located.   

Belle Haven MCU Limited Partnership proposed to rehabilitate and operate the rental housing 

project comprised of two hundred and seventy-six (276) units located at 1827 Belle Haven Drive, 

Landover, Maryland.    

The sponsor explained that this housing project is currently on the distressed property list and is 

in need of the proposed rehabilitation.  The sponsor also noted that Council Member Wilson is